cash flows as set out in the following tables and notes.

IFRS election option and mandatory exception

 IFRS allows first-time adopters to not apply IFRS 2 to equity instruments granted after
 November 7, 2002 that vested before transition to IFRS.

 The Company has elected this exemption and as a result will only apply IFRS 2 for share-
 based payments that had not vested at January 1, 2010.

b )   The estimates previously made by the Company under Canadian GAAP were not revised for
 application of IFRS except where necessary to reflect any difference in accounting policies.
 Estimates under IFRS at January 1, 2010 are consistent with estimates made for that same
 date under Canadian GAAP.

15.

16.

-

-

--

-

-

712712

-

SGX RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(unaudited)

First time adoption of IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the statement of financial position as previously reported under Canadian GAAP
to IFRS as at January 1, 2010:

Canadian   December
31, 2010   IFRS restated

January 1,   change in   Effect of   January 1,
change

ASSETS

Current assets
5,946,021   $   $   -   5,946,021

Share subscriptions   284,447   -   -   284,447
Other accounts receivable   -   -

   6,231,180   -   6,231,180

Mining claims   738,580   -   -   738,580

6,969,760   $   $   -   6,969,760

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable   $   -   $   -   $   74,429
Flow-through share premium   2,496,442   2,496,442

   74,429   -   2,496,442   2,570,871

Share capital   9,145,601   (1,092,178)   (2,496,442)   5,556,981
Contributed surplus   651,448   -   -   651,448

(2,901,718)   1,092,178   -   (1,809,540)

   6,895,331   (2,496,442)   4,398,889

6,969,760   $   $   -   6,969,760

16.

GAAP

Cash

Deficit

Equity

2010 policy 2010

$  $

$  $

74,429$

$  $

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

SGX RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(unaudited)

First time adoption of IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the statement of financial position as previously reported under Canadian GAAP
to IFRS as at June 30, 2010:

December
Canadian   31, 2010   restated

GAAP June   change in   Effect of   June 30,
30, 2010   change

ASSETS

Current assets
$   34,078   $   -   $

Short-term investments   4,282,961   -   4,282,961
Other accounts receivable   -
Prepaid expenses   16,350   -

   4,423,086   -   4,423,086

Mining claims   1,511,835   -   1,511,835

$   5,934,921   $   -   $   5,934,921

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable   900,450   $   -   $   900,450

Future tax liability   951,000   -   951,000

   1,851,450   -   1,851,450

Share capital   9,258,606   (2,715,973)   (953,942)   5,588,691
Contributed surplus   977,971   -   977,971

(6,153,106)   2,715,973   953,942   (2,483,191)

   4,083,471   -   4,083,471

$   5,934,921   $   -   $   5,934,921

16.

IFRS

Cash

Deficit

Equity

policy 2010

34,078$

89,697   89,697
16,350

$

$   $

$

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

SGX RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(unaudited)

 First time adoption of IFRS (continued):

 Reconciliation of the statement of financial position as previously reported under Canadian GAAP
 to IFRS as at December 31, 2010:

Canadian
restated

December   Effect of   December
31, 2010   change   31, 2010

ASSETS

Current assets
2,808,656   $   $  2,808,656

Short-term investments   97,444   97,444
Other accounts receivable   387,234   387,234
Prepaid expenses   38,971

3,332,305   3,332,305

Mining claims   1,274,795   1,274,795

4,607,100   $   $  4,607,100

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable   778,812   $   $   778,812
Flow-through share premium   289,215   289,215

778,812   289,215   1,068,027

Share capital   8,373,649   (912,857)   7,460,792
Contributed surplus   1,751,764   1,751,764

(6,297,125)   623,642   (5,673,483)

3,828,288   (289,215)   3,539,073

4,607,100   $   $  4,607,100

16.

GAAP
IFRS

Cash

Deficit

Equity

$

38,971

$

$

$

SGX RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(unaudited)

First time adoption of IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of statement of net loss and comprehensive loss as previously reported under
Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the six months ended June 30, 2010 (there was no impact to the
three months ended June 30, 2010):

Canadian
GAAP June   Effect of   IFRS restated

30, 2010   change   June 30, 2010

Exploration expenditures   $   1,663,141   $   -   $   1,663,141
General and administrative   561,813   -   561,813

Net loss before the following   (2,224,954)   -   (2,224,954)

Interest income   32,961   -   32,961

Net loss before income tax   (2,191,993)   -   (2,191,993)

Future income tax benefit (expense)   564,400   953,942   1,518,342

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss)   $   (1,627,593)   $   953,942   $   (673,651)

Reconcil iat ion of statement of  loss and comprehensive loss as previously reported under
Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the year ended December 31, 2010:

Canadian
IFRS restated

December 31,   Effect of   December 31,
change

Exploration expenditures   $   4,405,316   $   -   $   4,405,316
General and administrative   785,610   -   785,610
Mining claims   822,930   -   822,930
Share based compensation   393,973   -   393,973

Net loss before the following   (6,407,829)   -   (6,407,829)

Interest income   47,444   -   47,444

Net loss before income tax   (6,360,385)   -   (6,360,385)

Future income tax benefit (expense)   1,872,800   623,642   2,496,442

Net loss and comprehensive loss   $   (4,487,585)   $   623,642   $   (3,863,943)

16.

GAAP

2010 2010

SGX RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(unaudited)

First time adoption of IFRS (continued):

December 31, 2010 change in policy

As disclosed on the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010,  the
share issue costs was changed.  Share issue costs that had previously been charged to retained
earnings were now charged to share capital.   The change in accounting policy was applied
retrospectively with restatement of comparative figures.  The balance of deficit and share capital as